

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 1 6 9 9 1 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 24 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 in ITA No. 3 2 3 / 2 0 0 7
of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

COMM R .O F INCOM E TAX.,AUR A N G A B A D

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

AM B E O J G A I SHA K A R I SA K H A R KA R K H A N A LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 06 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AFT A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P a r a g Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Arijit P r a s a d, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Vism ai Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bal a r a m Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registra r

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master